
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3106
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
RISHIKESH KARNAPRAYAG LINE 
Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have stopped work on Rishikesh-Karnaprayag section; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; 

(c) the present status of the work on the said section; 

(d) the details of funds allocated/spent thereon so far; and 

(e) the time frame set for the completion of the said project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): Tender for Final Location Survey work for the new line project has been awarded. 

(d): An amout of Rs. 0.36 crore has been spent on the project up to 31.07.2012. An outlay of Rs.30 crore has been allocated to it in
Railway Budget 2012-13. 

(e): As Railways is having huge backlog of accumulated projects, no time frame can be set for completion of each project at present. 
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